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UNIVERSITY INFORMATION
Location  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Durham, N .C .
Founded  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .1838 as Trinity College
Enrollment (undergraduate)   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 6,789
Nickname  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Blue Devils
School Colors  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Duke Blue & White
Conference   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .Atlantic Coast (ACC)
President  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Dr . Vincent Price 
 Alma Mater  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Santa Clara ‘79
Vice President/Director of Athletics  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Nina King
 Alma Mater  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .Notre Dame ‘00
Athletic Phone   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . (919) 684-2120
Ticket Office Phone  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . (919) 681-BLUE

HISTORY
Seasons of Basketball  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .52nd in 2023-24
First Season   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 1972-73
All-Time Record  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 1,005-464 ( .684)
NCAA Tournament Appearances  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 25
 Record  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 59-25 ( .702)
 Last (Round)   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .2023 (Second Round)
 NCAA Final Four Appearances (last)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 4 (2006)
 National Finalists (2)   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 1999, 2006
WNIT Appearances (last)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .1  (1986)
ACC Championships (last)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .8 (2013)

CAMERON INDOOR STADIUM
Year Opened  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .1940
Capacity  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 9,314
Record  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .527-146 ( .783)
 Undefeated Seasons (Last)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .5 (2013)

 
TEAM INFORMATION
2022-23 Record  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 26-7
 Home  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 14-2
 Away  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 10-3
 Neutral  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2-2
ACC Record  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 14-4
 Home  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 8-1
 Away  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 6-3
 Finish  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2nd
 Tournament  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .ACC Tournament Semifinal
NCAA Tournament  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Second Round
AP / USA Today Final Ranking   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . #13/16
Starters Returning/Lost  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .2 / 3
Letterwinners Returning/Lost  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 5 / 11
Newcomers for 2022-23 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 6
 Freshmen  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 4
 Transfers  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .2

COACHES & SUPPORT STAFF
Head Coach Kara Lawson (Tennessee ‘03)
Overall Record  46-21 (3 years)
Duke Record 46-21 (3 years)
Associate Head Coach Tia Jackson (Iowa ‘95)
Assistant Coach Karen Lange (Iowa ‘96)
Assistant Coach Karen Middleton (South Carolina ‘91)
Assistant Coach/Dir . of Player Development Pierre Miller (Presbyterian ’12)
Chief of Staff Sarah Wilkinson
Director of Operations Kate Senger
Director of External Affairs Selena Castillo
Director of Scouting & Analytics Taekyung “Ted” Kim
Director of Recruiting  Kenny Wolfe
Creative Director Kiaira Cooper
Creative Content Producer Calvin Koo
Video Coordinator Cody Stratton
Associate Athletic Trainer Catherine Lass
Academic Coordinator Heather Ryan
Assistant Director of Sport Performance Justin Roach
Sports Physical Therapist Jordan Busse

COMMUNICATIONS
Assistant Director of Communications (WBB)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Jalen Manning
 Office Phone   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . (919) 668-7938
 Cell Phone   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . (316) 371-0191
 Email  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . jalen .manning@duke .edu
Web Site  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . www .GoDuke .com
Twitter   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .@DukeWBB 
Instagram   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . @dukewbb
Facebook  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . /DukeWBB

RADIO INFORMATION
Radio Station   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Blue Devil IMG Sports Network
Radio Contact Person   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .Ian Haynes
Address   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .P .O . Box 2982, Durham, N .C . 27715-2982
Phone   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . (919) 286-1498
Play-by-Play Announcer  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .Chris Edwards

ROSTER INFORMATION
Starters Returning (started at least 50%) Year Pos. GP/GS Min FG% 3FG% FT% Reb Ast Turn Blk Stl Pts
24 Reigan Richardson Jr . G 33/26 20 .6  .421  .233  .732 2 .2 1 .15 1 .64 0 .27 0 .82 6 .8
42 Kennedy Brown Sr . C 33/33 23 .9  .467  .000  .763 4 .8 0 .97 1 .67 1 .39 0 .55 6 .5

Starters Lost (started at least 50%) Year Pos. GP/GS Min FG% 3FG% FT% Reb Ast Turn Blk Stl Pts
0 Celeste Taylor  Sr . G 33/33 28 .9  .394  .321  .675 4 .8 2 .48 2 .21 0 .61 2 .18 11 .4
4 Elizabeth Balogun Sr . G/F 33/27 23 .1  .512  .467  .754 5 .2 0 .88 1 .73 0 .88 0 .97 10 .2
30 Shayeann Day-Wilson So . G 33/29 24 .3  .337  .292  .684 2 .9 2 .52 1 .91 0 .00 0 .64 8 .1

Newcomers  Ht. Yr. Pos.  Hometown(High School / Previous College)
4 Jadyn Donovan 6-0 Fr . G/F  Washington, D .C . (Sidwell Friends)
5 Oluchi Okananwa 5-10 Fr . G  Boston, Mass . (Worcester Academy)
12 Delaney Thomas 6-3 Fr . F  Charles Town, W . Va . (St . John’s College HS)
13 Jordan Wood 6-4 Fr . F  Chicago, Ill . (Carmel Catholic )
21 Camilla Emsbo 6-5 Gr . F  Lakewood, Colo . (Yale)
22 Taina Mair 5-9 So . G  Boston, Mass . (Boston College)

QUICK
FACTS
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NUMERICAL
No. Name Ht. Year Pos. Exp.  Hometown (High School / Previous College) 
2 Vanessa de Jesus  5-8 Sr . G 3L  Valencia, Calif . (Sierra Canyon School)
3 Ashlon Jackson 6-0 So . G 1L  China, Texas (Hardin-Jefferson HS)
4 Jadyn Donovan 6-0 Fr . G/F HS  Washington, D .C . (Sidwell Friends)
5 Oluchi Okananwa 5-10 Fr . G HS  Boston, Mass . (Worcester Academy)
12 Delaney Thomas 6-3 Fr . F HS  Charles Town, W . Va . (St . John’s College HS)
13 Jordan Wood 6-4 Fr . F HS  Chicago, Ill . (Carmel Catholic)
15 Emma Koabel 5-11 So . G 1L  Port Colborne, Ont ., Canada (Niagara Prep)
21 Camilla Emsbo 6-5 Gr . F TR-4L  Lakewood, Colo . (Yale)
22 Taina Mair 5-9 So . G TR-1L  Boston, Mass . (Boston College) 
24 Reigan Richardson 5-11 Jr . G TR-2L  Charlotte, N .C . (Georgia)
42 Kennedy Brown 6-6 Sr . C TR-3L  Derby, Kan . (Oregon State)

ALPHABETICAL
No. Name Ht. Year Pos. Exp.  Hometown (High School / Previous College)
42 Kennedy Brown 6-6 Sr . C TR-3L  Derby, Kan . (Oregon State)
2 Vanessa de Jesus  5-8 Sr . G 3L  Valencia, Calif . (Sierra Canyon School)
4 Jadyn Donovan 6-0 Fr . G/F HS  Washington, D .C . (Sidwell Friends)
21 Camilla Emsbo 6-5 Gr . F TR-4L  Lakewood, Colo . (Yale)
3 Ashlon Jackson 6-0 So . G 1L  China, Texas (Hardin-Jefferson HS)
15 Emma Koabel 5-11 So . G 1L  Port Colborne, Ont ., Canada (Niagara Prep)
22 Taina Mair 5-9 So . G TR-1L  Boston, Mass . (Boston College) 
5 Oluchi Okananwa 5-10 Fr . G HS  Boston, Mass . (Worcester Academy)
24 Reigan Richardson 5-11 Jr . G TR-2L  Charlotte, N .C . (Georgia)
12 Delaney Thomas 6-3 Fr . F HS  Charles Town, W . Va . (St . John’s College HS)
13 Jordan Wood 6-4 Fr . F HS  Chicago, Ill . (Carmel Catholic)

COACHING STAFF
Name Position Years at Duke Years in Current Position Alma Mater
Kara Lawson Head Coach 4th (2020-Present) 3rd Tennessee ‘03
Tia Jackson Associate Head Coach 6th (2005-07; 2020-Present) 2nd Iowa ‘95
Karen Lange Assistant Coach 2nd (2022-Present) 2nd Iowa ‘96
Karen Middleton Assistant Coach 1st (2023-Present) 1st S . Carolina ‘91
Pierre Miller Assistant Coach/Dir . of Player Development 1st (2023-Present) 1st Presbyterian ‘12

TEAM
ROSTER

PRONUNCIATIONS

Camilla EMSBO “Ems-bo”

Emma KOABEL “Cable”

TAINA Mair “Ta-ee-na”

OLUCHI OKANANWA “Ah-loo-chi Ah-Kahn-Ah-Wa”
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SCHEDULE
PRESEASON 
Day Date Opponent  Location TV Time
Saturday Nov. 4 Wingate    exhibition Durham, N.C.  1 p.m.

REGULAR SEASON 
Day Date Opponent  Location TV Time
Monday Nov. 6 Richmond  Durham, N.C. ACCNX 11 a.m.
Thursday Nov. 9 Coastal Carolina  Durham, N.C. ACCNX 7 p.m.
Sunday Nov. 12 USA Basketball Women’s National Team  exhibition Durham, N.C. ACCNX 12 p.m.
Tuesday Nov . 14 at Columbia  New York, N .Y . ESPN+   6 p .m .
Thursday Nov. 16 Davidson  Durham, N.C. ACCNX 7 p.m.
Sunday Nov . 19 at Stanford  Stanford, Calif . ABC TBA
Sunday Nov. 26 NC Central  Durham, N.C. ACCNX 2 p.m.
Thursday Nov . 30 at Georgia ACC/SEC Challenge Athens, Ga . SEC Network 5 p .m .
Sunday Dec. 3 South Carolina Jimmy V Women’s Classic Durham, N.C. ABC 1 p.m.
Thursday Dec . 7 at Clemson*  Clemson, S .C . ACCN 7 p .m .
Sunday Dec. 10 Florida Gulf Coast  Durham, N.C. ACCN 12 p.m.
Wednesday Dec. 20 Toledo  Durham, N.C. ACCNX 7 p.m.
Thursday Dec. 28 Coppin State  Durham, N.C. ACCNX 7 p.m.
Sunday Dec. 31 Boston College*  Durham, N.C. ACCNX 2 p.m.
Thursday Jan . 4 at Louisville*  Louisville, Ky . ACCN 8 p .m .
Sunday Jan . 7 at Virginia*  Charlottesville, Va . CW 12 p .m .
Sunday Jan. 14 Georgia Tech*  Durham, N.C. ACCNX 2 p.m.
Thursday Jan. 18 Virginia Tech*  Durham, N.C. ACCN 8 p.m.
Sunday Jan . 21 at NC State*  Raleigh, N .C . ACCN 12 p .m .
Thursday Jan. 25 Florida State*  Durham, N.C. ACCN 6 p.m.
Sunday Jan . 28 at Miami*  Miami, Fla . ACCN 2 p .m .
Thursday Feb . 1 at Pitt*  Pittsburgh, Pa . ACCNX 7 p .m .
Thursday Feb. 8 Wake Forest*  Durham, N.C. ACCNX 7 p.m.
Sunday Feb. 11 North Carolina*  Durham, N.C. ACCN 2 p.m.
Thursday Feb . 15 at Virginia Tech*  Blacksburg, Va . ACCN 8 p .m .
Monday Feb. 19 Notre Dame*  Durham, N.C. ESPN2 7 p.m.
Thursday Feb . 22 at Syracuse*  Syracuse, N .Y . ACCNX 7 p .m .
Sunday Feb. 25 NC State*  Durham, N.C. ACCN 5:30 p.m.
Thursday Feb. 29 Virginia*  Durham, N.C. ACCNX 7 p.m.
Sunday March 3 at North Carolina*  Chapel Hill, N .C . ESPN2 3:30 p .m .
 
 
POSTSEASON
Day Date Tournament Location  Arena
Wed .-Sun . March 6-10 ACC Tournament Greensboro, N .C . Greensboro Coliseum
Thur .-Sun . March 22-25 NCAA First & Second Rounds Campus Sites Campus Sites
Thur .-Sun . March 29-April 1 NCAA Regional Rounds Albany, N .Y ./ Portland, Ore . Times Union Center /Moda Center
Fri .-Sun . April 5-7 NCAA Final Four Cleveland, Ohio Rocket Mortgage Fieldhouse

Times and TV networks subject to change
* ACC game
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2022-23 OVERALL STATISTICS | 26-7

2022-23 ACC STATISTICS | 14-4

2022-23 Duke Women's Basketball
Combined Team Statistics

In Conference games
Page 1/1

as of Feb 27, 2023

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 14-4 8-1 6-3 0-0
CONFERENCE 14-4 8-1 6-3 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Duke 255 258 260 311 0 1084
Opponents 236 206 265 235 0 942

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
0 TAYLOR, Celeste 18-18 556:37 30.9 79-202 .391 30-87 .345 31-47 .660 26 65 91 5.1 33 0 47 46 12 34 219 12.2

30 DAY-WILSON, Shayeann 18-17 461:17 25.6 53-136 .390 22-60 .367 46-64 .719 7 37 44 2.4 37 0 44 36 0 12 174 9.7
4 BALOGUN, Elizabeth 18-18 449:12 25.0 70-143 .490 15-35 .429 17-26 .654 29 73 102 5.7 35 0 15 31 18 13 172 9.6

24 RICHARDSON, Reigan 18-18 374:31 20.8 46-118 .390 6-17 .353 22-30 .733 18 20 38 2.1 39 0 19 31 4 10 120 6.7
21 BROWN, Kennedy 18-18 458:03 25.4 40-107 .374 0-1 .000 13-19 .684 23 65 88 4.9 49 0 17 29 30 10 93 5.2

2 DE JESUS, Vanessa 18-1 280:15 15.6 26-68 .382 10-26 .385 25-29 .862 10 23 33 1.8 16 0 30 27 0 18 87 4.8
11 OLIVER, Jordyn 18-0 304:52 16.9 30-70 .429 0-1 .000 4-15 .267 17 38 55 3.1 14 0 15 25 2 13 64 3.6

5 COROSDALE, Taya 18-0 252:00 14.0 18-59 .305 7-19 .368 12-13 .923 14 38 52 2.9 25 1 8 18 10 12 55 3.1
23 LEWIS, Imani 1-0 03:54 3.9 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3.0
42 HEIDE, Mia 18-0 247:30 13.7 19-53 .358 0-0 .000 12-19 .632 22 27 49 2.7 38 1 7 17 15 6 50 2.8

3 JACKSON, Ashlon 18-0 207:15 11.5 14-45 .311 10-28 .357 7-8 .875 3 8 11 0.6 10 0 17 15 6 10 45 2.5
22 BOLLIN, Shay 1-0 03:54 3.9 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2.0
13 VOLKER, Lee 1-0 00:39 0.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Team 43 43 86 5
Total 18 3600 397-1005 .395 100-274 .365 190-273 .696 212 438 650 36.1 296 2 220 280 97 138 1084 60.2
Opponents 18 3600 339-925 .366 66-228 .289 198-269 .736 166 412 578 32.1 299 6 134 320 52 145 942 52.3

Team Statistics
DU OPP

Scoring 1084 942
Points per game 60.2 52.3
Scoring margin +7.9 -

Field goals-att 397-1005 339-925
Field goal pct .395 .366

3 point fg-att 100-274 66-228
3-point FG pct .365 .289
3-pt FG made per game 5.6 3.7

Free throws-att 190-273 198-269
Free throw pct .696 .736
F-Throws made per game 10.6 11.0

Rebounds 650 578
Rebounds per game 36.1 32.1
Rebounding margin +4.0 -

Assists 220 134
Assists per game 12.2 7.4

Turnovers 280 320
Turnovers per game 15.6 17.8
Turnover margin +2.2 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.8 0.4

Steals 138 145
Steals per game 7.7 8.1

Blocks 97 52
Blocks per game 5.4 2.9

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Attendance 26419 37757
Home games-Avg/Game 9-2935 9-4195
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
12/21/2022 Virginia W 70-56 1568
12/29/2022 at NC State W 72-58 5500
01/01/2023 Louisville W 63-56 1720
01/05/2023 at Wake Forest W 60-50 1050
01/12/2023 Clemson W 66-56 2134
01/15/2023 at Georgia Tech W 65-47 2342
01/19/2023 at North Carolina L 56-61 5003
01/22/2023 Syracuse W 62-50 2147
01/26/2023 Virginia Tech W 66-55 2207
01/29/2023 at Florida St. L 57-70 2904
02/02/2023 Pittsburgh W 53-44 1741
02/05/2023 at Notre Dame W 57-52 9149
02/09/2023 at Boston College W 68-27 2347
02/12/2023 Miami (FL) W 50-40 2449
02/16/2023 at Virginia Tech L 45-61 3084
02/19/2023 at Virginia W 56-52 6378
02/23/2023 NC State W 77-62 3139
02/26/2023 North Carolina L 41-45 9314

2022-23 Duke Women's Basketball
Combined Team Statistics

All games
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as of Mar 29, 2023

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 26-7 14-2 10-3 2-2
CONFERENCE 14-4 8-1 6-3 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 12-3 6-1 4-0 2-2

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Duke 497 536 554 509 3 2099
Opponents 396 377 463 437 11 1684

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
0 TAYLOR, Celeste 33-33 953:48 28.9 140-355 .394 44-137 .321 52-77 .675 41 116 157 4.8 59 0 82 73 20 72 376 11.4
4 BALOGUN, Elizabeth 33-27 762:02 23.1 128-250 .512 28-60 .467 52-69 .754 53 119 172 5.2 54 0 29 57 29 32 336 10.2

30 DAY-WILSON, Shayeann 33-29 801:18 24.3 84-249 .337 31-106 .292 67-98 .684 11 85 96 2.9 67 0 83 63 0 21 266 8.1
24 RICHARDSON, Reigan 33-26 678:39 20.6 93-221 .421 10-43 .233 30-41 .732 28 46 74 2.2 55 0 38 54 9 27 226 6.8
21 BROWN, Kennedy 33-33 789:31 23.9 92-197 .467 0-4 .000 29-38 .763 44 114 158 4.8 83 1 32 55 46 18 213 6.5
2 DE JESUS, Vanessa 32-1 497:25 15.5 56-131 .427 16-46 .348 33-37 .892 19 49 68 2.1 31 0 49 41 1 27 161 5.0

13 VOLKER, Lee 12-6 175:36 14.6 25-47 .532 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 15 21 36 3.0 21 1 6 16 2 10 51 4.3
11 OLIVER, Jordyn 33-7 571:27 17.3 56-121 .463 0-2 .000 12-32 .375 27 89 116 3.5 28 0 63 38 9 31 124 3.8
5 COROSDALE, Taya 28-3 400:07 14.3 30-96 .313 7-32 .219 25-28 .893 27 57 84 3.0 41 1 17 31 15 21 92 3.3

42 HEIDE, Mia 33-0 450:35 13.7 38-94 .404 0-0 .000 30-39 .769 42 53 95 2.9 75 2 17 36 30 13 106 3.2
3 JACKSON, Ashlon 33-0 441:39 13.4 35-111 .315 20-64 .313 15-20 .750 9 23 32 1.0 26 0 30 22 10 17 105 3.2

23 LEWIS, Imani 5-0 26:02 5.2 6-10 .600 0-0 .000 2-7 .286 2 7 9 1.8 1 0 3 3 1 3 14 2.8
22 BOLLIN, Shay 8-0 43:03 5.4 9-18 .500 0-6 .000 1-1 1.000 2 6 8 1.0 4 0 2 3 1 1 19 2.4
32 SHAFFER, Bo 1-0 00:31 0.5 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
15 KOABEL, Emma 4-0 23:60 6.0 2-8 .250 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 4 0 2 3 0 2 6 1.5
33 HAVAS, Jiselle 3-0 08:48 2.9 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.7 1 0 3 1 0 0 2 0.7
45 SCHMIDT, Emma 1-0 00:31 0.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Team 76 71 147 11
Total 33 6625 796-1911 .417 158-505 .313 349-489 .714 397 857 1254 38.0 550 5 456 507 173 295 2099 63.6
Opponents 33 6625 609-1729 .352 140-498 .281 326-454 .718 294 746 1040 31.5 534 7 271 609 80 241 1684 51.0

Team Statistics
DU OPP

Scoring 2099 1684
Points per game 63.6 51.0
Scoring margin +12.6 -

Field goals-att 796-1911 609-1729
Field goal pct .417 .352

3 point fg-att 158-505 140-498
3-point FG pct .313 .281
3-pt FG made per game 4.8 4.2

Free throws-att 349-489 326-454
Free throw pct .714 .718
F-Throws made per game 10.6 9.9

Rebounds 1254 1040
Rebounds per game 38.0 31.5
Rebounding margin +6.5 -

Assists 456 271
Assists per game 13.8 8.2

Turnovers 507 609
Turnovers per game 15.4 18.5
Turnover margin +3.1 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.9 0.4

Steals 295 241
Steals per game 8.9 7.3

Blocks 173 80
Blocks per game 5.2 2.4

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Attendance 36037 48156
Home games-Avg/Game 16-2252 13-3704
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 4-5013

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/07/2022 N.C. A&T W 77-57 1002
11/10/2022 Charleston So. W 111-50 1100
11/12/2022 at Davidson W 60-37 1527
11/17/2022 Texas A&M W 71-52 1352
11/20/2022 at Toledo W 58-41 5427
11/25/2022 vs UConn L 50-78 2299
11/27/2022 vs Oregon St. W 54-41 2807
12/01/2022 Northwestern W 66-50 1089
12/04/2022 at Richmond W 100-49 1262
12/08/2022 Austin Peay W 74-31 925
12/11/2022 at FGCU W 71-48 2183
12/21/2022 Virginia W 70-56 1568
12/29/2022 at NC State W 72-58 5500
01/01/2023 Louisville W 63-56 1720
01/05/2023 at Wake Forest W 60-50 1050
01/12/2023 Clemson W 66-56 2134
01/15/2023 at Georgia Tech W 65-47 2342
01/19/2023 at North Carolina L 56-61 5003
01/22/2023 Syracuse W 62-50 2147
01/26/2023 Virginia Tech W 66-55 2207
01/29/2023 at Florida St. L 57-70 2904
02/02/2023 Pittsburgh W 53-44 1741
02/05/2023 at Notre Dame W 57-52 9149
02/09/2023 at Boston College W 68-27 2347
02/12/2023 Miami (FL) W 50-40 2449
02/16/2023 at Virginia Tech L 45-61 3084
02/19/2023 at Virginia W 56-52 6378
02/23/2023 NC State W 77-62 3139
02/26/2023 North Carolina L 41-45 9314
03/03/2023 vs North Carolina W 44-40 7823
03/04/2023 vs Virginia Tech L 37-58 7122
03/18/2023 Iona W 89-49 2246
03/20/2023 Colorado Lot 53-61 1904
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 26-7 14-2 10-3 2-2
CONFERENCE 14-4 8-1 6-3 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 12-3 6-1 4-0 2-2

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att. High Points High Rebounds
11/07/2022 N.C. A&T W 77-57 1002 (15) BALOGUN, Elizabeth (5) BALOGUN, Elizabeth

(5) DE JESUS, Vanessa
11/10/2022 Charleston So. W 111-50 1100 (14) COROSDALE, Taya (8) OLIVER, Jordyn
11/12/2022 at Davidson W 60-37 1527 (14) TAYLOR, Celeste (8) OLIVER, Jordyn
11/17/2022 Texas A&M W 71-52 1352 (15) BALOGUN, Elizabeth (10) TAYLOR, Celeste
11/20/2022 at Toledo W 58-41 5427 (13) RICHARDSON, Reigan (9) BROWN, Kennedy
11/25/2022 vs UConn L 50-78 2299 (17) DAY-WILSON, Shayeann (7) DAY-WILSON, Shayeann
11/27/2022 vs Oregon St. W 54-41 2807 (18) TAYLOR, Celeste (8) BALOGUN, Elizabeth

(8) BROWN, Kennedy
12/01/2022 Northwestern W 66-50 1089 (10) JACKSON, Ashlon (8) BALOGUN, Elizabeth
12/04/2022 at Richmond W 100-49 1262 (17) DE JESUS, Vanessa (8) BALOGUN, Elizabeth
12/08/2022 Austin Peay W 74-31 925 (16) BALOGUN, Elizabeth (6) BALOGUN, Elizabeth
12/11/2022 at FGCU W 71-48 2183 (16) BALOGUN, Elizabeth (5) OLIVER, Jordyn
12/21/2022 Virginia W 70-56 1568 (15) DE JESUS, Vanessa (8) TAYLOR, Celeste
12/29/2022 at NC State W 72-58 5500 (23) TAYLOR, Celeste (8) TAYLOR, Celeste
01/01/2023 Louisville W 63-56 1720 (20) BALOGUN, Elizabeth (10) BALOGUN, Elizabeth
01/05/2023 at Wake Forest W 60-50 1050 (18) TAYLOR, Celeste (10) BALOGUN, Elizabeth
01/12/2023 Clemson W 66-56 2134 (19) TAYLOR, Celeste (7) BALOGUN, Elizabeth
01/15/2023 at Georgia Tech W 65-47 2342 (13) TAYLOR, Celeste (5) BALOGUN, Elizabeth

(5) TAYLOR, Celeste
01/19/2023 at North Carolina L 56-61 5003 (24) DAY-WILSON, Shayeann (6) BROWN, Kennedy
01/22/2023 Syracuse W 62-50 2147 (16) DAY-WILSON, Shayeann (6) BALOGUN, Elizabeth

(6) TAYLOR, Celeste
01/26/2023 Virginia Tech W 66-55 2207 (18) DAY-WILSON, Shayeann (6) BALOGUN, Elizabeth
01/29/2023 at Florida St. L 57-70 2904 (14) DAY-WILSON, Shayeann (11) BROWN, Kennedy
02/02/2023 Pittsburgh W 53-44 1741 (13) TAYLOR, Celeste (10) BROWN, Kennedy

(13) DAY-WILSON, Shayeann
02/05/2023 at Notre Dame W 57-52 9149 (14) TAYLOR, Celeste (8) TAYLOR, Celeste
02/09/2023 at Boston College W 68-27 2347 (14) RICHARDSON, Reigan (6) BALOGUN, Elizabeth
02/12/2023 Miami (FL) W 50-40 2449 (14) RICHARDSON, Reigan (6) HEIDE, Mia

(6) DAY-WILSON, Shayeann
02/16/2023 at Virginia Tech L 45-61 3084 (12) TAYLOR, Celeste (6) COROSDALE, Taya
02/19/2023 at Virginia W 56-52 6378 (12) BALOGUN, Elizabeth (12) TAYLOR, Celeste
02/23/2023 NC State W 77-62 3139 (21) TAYLOR, Celeste (12) BALOGUN, Elizabeth
02/26/2023 North Carolina L 41-45 9314 (12) BALOGUN, Elizabeth (6) OLIVER, Jordyn
03/03/2023 vs North Carolina W 44-40 7823 (11) BALOGUN, Elizabeth (8) HEIDE, Mia
03/04/2023 vs Virginia Tech L 37-58 7122 (9) BALOGUN, Elizabeth (5) COROSDALE, Taya
03/18/2023 Iona W 89-49 2246 (13) BALOGUN, Elizabeth (8) BROWN, Kennedy

(13) TAYLOR, Celeste
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Date Opponent Score Att. High Points High Rebounds
03/20/2023 Colorado Lot 53-61 1904 (14) BALOGUN, Elizabeth (10) TAYLOR, Celeste

Attendance Summary
Games Attend Avg/Game

Home 16 36037 2252
Away 13 48156 3704
Neutral 4 20051 5013
Total 33 104244 3159


